SELECTED CMA RESOLUTIONS IMPACTING PUBLIC HEALTH, INCL. CAPM POSITIONS, FINAL STATUS

RES #

109-19

110-19

111-19

101-20

102-20

103-20

104-20

105-20

106-20

107-20

(15 Nov., 2021)

SUBJECT

Ban eCigarettes and Control Flavored Tobacco
Products (including Mint & Menthol)
Resolution

Prioritizing Patient Safety in Access to
Investigational New Drugs

Human Papilloma Virus Vaccination Requirement
For 7th Grade School Entry

Support Pricing of Carbon Emissions ... Climate
Change (“Package” of other resolutions)

Allow Electronic Communication of Previously
Prohibited Lab Test Results

Enhancing Physician Knowledge of ME-CFS

(Myalgic Encephalomyelitis - Chronic Fatigue Syndr)

(--> 202-20)

What is the Internet Doing To Us? Digital Wellbeing

Discourage use of ... Desflurane ... and other
Chemicals .... Climate Change and health.

Evidence Based Treatment Protocols aimed at
Risk Mitigation

CS&PH

Substitution

Support w edits

‘Repackaged”

Support w edits

Support w edits

See 101-20

Disapproved

CAPM POS.

Oppose the

Approach

Opposed

Oppose at this

time.

Support

Watch

Support

Support

Oppose

FINAL BOT

Approve orig.

Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

See 202-20
Adopted

See 101-20



108-20

109-20

110-20

111-20

112-20

113-20

114-20

115-20

116-20

202-20

203-20

204-20

302-20

504-20

Addressing Climate Change as a Public Health
Crisis

Availability of Biosimilar Products

Management of Medical Waste .....

Global Climate Change a Crisis

Support ... tool ... to ID Individuals experiencing
Human Trafficking

Promoting Transparency in US Clinical Trials

Schools as Vital Health Driver for Children

Suicide as a Public Health Crisis

Advocacy for Migrant Detention Camp Closure

Access to Hospital Discharge Medications

Transparency of Medical Record Data Mining
Reducing Medical Debt as Cause of Homelessness

Collective Thumb Power in voting Up-or-Down
Comments, Issues, or Resolutions

Support Ban on Irreversible Transgender

See 101-20

Substitution
See 101-20

See 101-20

Support w edits

Support (Strong)

Watch
Watch

Support with
amendments

Support

Watch

Support with
amendments

Support with
amendments

Support

Support with
amendments

See 101-20

Adopted
See 101-20

See 101-20

Adopted part

Adopted

Adopted

Adopted



101-21

102-21

103-21

104-21

105-21

106-21

107-21

108-21

109-21

110-21

111-21

201-21

202-21

NOTE: During the pandemic, smooth movement of resolutions has been interrupted.

Treatment for Non-Intersex Minors

Anti-Racism Curriculum

Restorative Justice Package for Crack Cocaine
Epidemic
Efforts to Decrease Risk of Future Pandemic

Abolish Biological Race in Medicine

The Promotion of Health Justice Through Nutrition

Reducing Maternal Mortality in Black and Minority
Populations

Ending Race Correction in eGFR Calculation

Access to care for prisoners during COVID-19

Establish a TAC for Climate Change issue

Gender-neutral Categoriz. in FDA, REMS Progs
(Risk Evaluation and Mitigation Strategy)

Standardized Gun Safety Education
Ensuring data security & Privacy in Mobile Health
Applications

Prostate Cancer Screening (in Excess of USPSTF)

3

Support

Support

Support

Support if
amended

Support
Support
Oppose
Support
Support
Support

Watch

Support

Support

Watch

See 101-20

Adopted

Adopted



KEY:

e CS&PH: CMA Council on Science & Public Health, positions
o Disapproved
Substitution: A substitute resolution sent forward
Support: Support as written
Support w edits: Minor edits to original version sent forward
“~* Not considered by this council, may have been reviewed by a different council
: California Academy of Preventive_Medicine, positions
Opposed
Support: Support as written
Support with amendments: Support with amendments requested, but no active opposition if not approved
Support if amended: Support only if amendments accepted
o “~“ Notreviewed by CAPM
o FINAL BOT: CMA Board of Trustees actions
o ““ Not yet considered by the BOT
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