## SELECTED CMA RESOLUTIONS IMPACTING PUBLIC HEALTH, INCL. CAPM POSITIONS, FINAL STATUS (15 Nov., 2021)

RES#	SUBJECT	CS&PH	CAPM POS.	FINAL BOT
109-19	Ban eCigarettes and Control Flavored Tobacco Products (including Mint & Menthol) Resolution	Substitution	Oppose the Approach	Approve orig.
110-19	Prioritizing Patient Safety in Access to Investigational New Drugs	-	Opposed	-
111-19	Human Papilloma Virus Vaccination Requirement For 7th Grade School Entry	Support w edits	Oppose at this time.	Adopted
101-20	Support Pricing of Carbon Emissions Climate Change ("Package" of other resolutions)	"Repackaged"	-	Adopted
102-20	Allow Electronic Communication of Previously Prohibited Lab Test Results	Support w edits	Support	Adopted
103-20	Enhancing Physician Knowledge of ME-CFS ( <u>M</u> yalgic <u>E</u> ncephalomyelitis - <u>C</u> hronic <u>F</u> atigue <u>S</u> yndr)	-	Watch	-
104-20	(> 202-20)	-	-	See 202-20
105-20	What is the Internet Doing To Us? Digital Wellbeing	Support w edits	Support	Adopted
106-20	Discourage use of Desflurane and other Chemicals Climate Change and health.	See 101-20	Support	See 101-20
107-20	Evidence Based Treatment Protocols aimed at Risk Mitigation	Disapproved	Oppose	-

108-20	Addressing Climate Change as a Public Health Crisis	See 101-20	Support (Strong)	See 101-20
109-20	Availability of Biosimilar Products	Substitution	Watch	Adopted
110-20	Management of Medical Waste	See 101-20	Watch	See 101-20
111-20	Global Climate Change a Crisis	See 101-20	Support with amendments	See 101-20
112-20	Support tool to ID Individuals experiencing Human Trafficking	-	Support	-
113-20	Promoting Transparency in US Clinical Trials	-	Watch	-
114-20	Schools as Vital Health Driver for Children	-	Support with amendments	Adopted part
115-20	Suicide as a Public Health Crisis	Support w edits	Support with amendments	Adopted
115-20 116-20	Suicide as a Public Health Crisis  Advocacy for Migrant Detention Camp Closure	Support w edits	• •	Adopted
		Support w edits	amendments	Adopted
116-20	Advocacy for Migrant Detention Camp Closure	Support w edits -	amendments Support Support with	Adopted Adopted
116-20 202-20	Advocacy for Migrant Detention Camp Closure  Access to Hospital Discharge Medications	Support w edits	amendments Support Support with	-
116-20 202-20 203-20	Advocacy for Migrant Detention Camp Closure  Access to Hospital Discharge Medications  Transparency of Medical Record Data Mining	-	amendments Support Support with	- - Adopted

## **Treatment for Non-Intersex Minors**

101-21	Anti-Racism Curriculum	-	Support if amended	-
102-21	Restorative Justice Package for Crack Cocaine Epidemic	-	Support	-
103-21	Efforts to Decrease Risk of Future Pandemic	-	Support	-
104-21	Abolish Biological Race in Medicine	-	Oppose	-
105-21	The Promotion of Health Justice Through Nutrition	-	Support	-
106-21	Reducing Maternal Mortality in Black and Minority Populations		Support	-
107-21	Ending Race Correction in eGFR Calculation	- Support	Support	-
108-21	Access to care for prisoners during COVID-19	-	Watch	-
109-21	Establish a TAC for Climate Change issue	-		See 101-20
110-21	Gender-neutral Categoriz. in FDA, REMS Progs ( <u>R</u> isk <u>E</u> valuation and <u>M</u> itigation <u>S</u> trategy)	Support	Support	-
111-21	Standardized Gun Safety Education	Support	Support	-
201-21	Ensuring data security & Privacy in Mobile Health		-	Adopted
	Applications			
202-21	Prostate Cancer Screening (in Excess of USPSTF)	-	Watch	Adopted

NOTE: During the pandemic, smooth movement of resolutions has been interrupted.

## KEY:

- CS&PH: CMA Council on Science & Public Health, positions
  - Disapproved
  - o Substitution: A substitute resolution sent forward
  - Support: Support as written
  - o Support w edits: Minor edits to original version sent forward
  - o "-" Not considered by this council, may have been reviewed by a different council
- CAPM: California Academy of Preventive Medicine, positions
  - Opposed
  - o Support: Support as written
  - o Support with amendments: Support with amendments requested, but no active opposition if not approved
  - o Support if amended: Support only if amendments accepted
  - o "-" Not reviewed by CAPM
- FINAL BOT: CMA Board of Trustees actions
  - o "-" Not yet considered by the BOT

15 Nov 2021 Version PC/Word//CAPM/2021/2021Items/21OctCMAResolnsSummaryB Donald O. Lyman with assistance from Ron Hattis